
Jeff Sliva 

pyroforyou@aol.com 

Safety Officer 

Michael Arcari 

marcari@nassaucountyny.gov 

 Director 

Michael Znascko  

mz.cert@gmail.com 

Planning Section Chief 

Jerry Barnett 

jerrylizbarnett@yahoo.com 

Logistics Section Chief 
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Administrative Coordinator 

Paul Shapiro 

fdny5272@optonline.net 

Operations Section Chief 

Ken English - DL 

floralparkCERT@gmail.com 

Division 4 

Kathy Seyfried 

kathyseyfried@juno.com 

Speaker’s Group Supervisor 

Kathy Seyfried 

kathyseyfried@juno.com 

Moulage Unit Leader 

Tom Vaughn 

tvaughn@optonline.net 
Training  Development Unit Leader 

Dave Nieri 

dnieri@yahoo.com 
Exercise Development Unit Leader 

Jim McAllister - DL 

jfbjh214@optonline.net  

Division 1 

Darya Hall -DL 

darya.hall@liu.edu 

Campus Division 

Larry Paul - DL 

scotchboy.com 

Veterans Division  

Morty Press - DL 

 marlynpress@hotmail.com  

Division 2 

Dave Nieri - DL 

dnieri@yahoo.com 

Division 3 

Morgan Essig 

messig@nassaucountyny.gov 

Coordinator 
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Robert Long - DL 

rlong2@optonline.net 

Communications Division 
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Supplies Coordinator 

 

David Sobolow 

dsobolow@optimum.net  

Administrative 

Section Chief 

Louis Madden 

firebuff330@aol.com 

Liaison Officer 
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Nassau County CERT Organization   

Division Branch 

Paul Shapiro 

fdny5272@optonline.net 

Operations Section Chief 

Dave Nieri - DL 

dnieri@yahoo.com 

Division 3 

Ken English - DL 

floralparkCERT@gmail.com 

Division 4 

Robert Long – CRO 

rlong2@optonline.net 

Communications Division 

Kathy Seyfried – DDL 

kathyseyfried@juno.@com 

 

Rosemarie Amato - DDL 

certfloralpark@gmail.com  
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Alan Sykoff – DDL 

alan423@aol.com  

Drew Lawrence - DDL 

drew@shirineservices.com 
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Beverly Lowenthal- DDL 

beverlyted@msm.com 

 

Robert Tamer - DCRO 

Roberttamer@verizon.net 

Robin Brandvein 

rbrandve@optonline.net 

 

 

Paul Dominguez – DDL 

paul.dominguez@liu.edu 
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Richard Strube - DDL 

richstr@verizon.net 
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Larry Paul -DL 

scotchboy55@aol.com 

Veterans Division 

Morty Press - DL 

 marlynpress@hotmail.com  

Division 2 

Jim McAllister - DL 

jfbjh214@optonline.net  

Division 1 

Darya Hall - DL 

darya.hall@liu.edu 

Campus Division 

 

Joe Lanzetta - DDL 

jabl@aol.com 
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Ted Lowenthal- DDL 

beverlyted@msm.com 

 

Doreen McCrystal - DDL 

Doreen.mccrystal@verizon.net 
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Jerry Barnett - DDL 

jerrylizbarnett@yahoo.com 

 

Louis Madden - DDL 

beverlyted@msm.com 

 

Marvin Stein - DDL 

mstein@optonline.net 

 

mailto:certfloralpark@gmail.com
mailto:kathryn.mccartney@gmail.com
mailto:alan423@aol.com
mailto:drew@shirineservicesl.com
mailto:kathryn.mccartney@gmail.com
mailto:rbrandven@optonline.net
mailto:paul.dominguez@liu.edu
mailto:kathryn.mccartney@gmail.com
mailto:kathryn.mccartney@gmail.com
mailto:richstr@verizon.net
mailto:kathryn.mccartney@gmail.com
mailto:kathryn.mccartney@gmail.com
mailto:jfbjh214@optonline.net
mailto:jabl@aol.com
mailto:Doreen.mccrystal@verizon.net

